#### 505961708 03/11/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6008415

SUBMISSION TYPE:	VEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CERAMASPEED, INC	11/29/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EIKA S. COOP	
Street Address:	URRESOLO 47	
City:	48277 ETXEBARRIA	
State/Country:	SPAIN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6646538
Patent Number:	6724294
Patent Number:	6781505
Patent Number:	7119654
Patent Number:	7345572

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)244-2233

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122445500

Email: INFO@FEIEREISENLLC.COM **Correspondent Name:** HENRY M FEIEREISEN LLC 35 WEST 35TH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CERAMASPEED	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY M. FEIEREISEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Henry M. Feiereisen/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2020	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Ceramaspeed-assignment#page1.tif source=Ceramaspeed-assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052082 FRAME: 0617 505961708

source=Ceramaspeed-assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052082 FRAME: 0618

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CERAMASPEED, INC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee, with an address of 1706 Triangle Park Drive, Maryville, TN 37801, United States ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents as shown in Schedule A attached hereto and the inventions covered thereby, which patents are currently in force ("the Patents"); and

WHEREAS, EIKA S. COOP, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Spain with an address at Urresolo 47, 48277 Etxebarria, Spain ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Assignor is willing to assign its interest herein to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full exclusive rights in the inventions and the Patents of the United States and its territorial possessions all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term of the Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made and inclusive of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

ď,

Assignor hereby covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

In testimony whereof <u>rinak STONES</u> as <u>CEO</u> on behalf of CERAMASPEED, INC. has hereunto set his signature on this <u>29</u> day of November, 2019.

By: \_\_\_\_\_

2

# SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	Issue Date
6,646,538	November 11, 2003
6,724,294	April 20, 2004
6,781,505	August 24, 2004
7,119,654	October 10, 2006
7,345,572	March 18, 2008

3

PATENT REEL: 052082 FRAME: 0621